Section 16 � Maximum Contract Liability is replaced with the following: MAXIMUM CONTRACT
LIABILITY: Any other provisions of this Agreement notwithstanding, in no event shall the County be liable
for payment under this Agreement for any amount in excess of eleven million, seven hundred twenty-six
thousand, seventy-eight dollars ($11,726,078.00) for the eight- year contract period ending September 14,
2030, subject to annual appropriations. The County is not under obligation to make any future
apportionment or allocation to this agreement.

All other terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

[...]

payment as described in Exhibit B, attached hereto and incorporated herein, during the term 
hereof, in accordance with the terms set forth herein.   

7. Maximum Contract Expenditure:  Any other provision of this Contract 
notwithstanding and pursuant to Section 29-1-110, C.R.S., the amount of funds appropriated for 
this Contract is ONE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY 
FOUR DOLLARS NINETY SIX CENTS ($132,954.96) for fiscal year 2024.  In no event shall 
the County be liable for payment under this Contract for any amount in excess thereof.  The 
County is not under obligation to make any future apportionment or allocation to this Contract 
nor is anything set forth herein a limitation of liability for Contractor.